7:00

7:05

7:10

7:20

7:25

7:32

7:37

7:40

7:45

7:50

7:53

7:55

8:00

8:05

8:10

8:15

8:20

8:30

AGENDA

Select Board Meeting

Monday, March 27, 2017 — 7:00 pm
Town Offices

Call Meeting to Order 7:01 Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda 7:07 Minutes for Approval - March 13,2017
Fourth of July Committee -

Requests for Appointment - FHUHS Board & Castleton Hubbardton School Board
Development Review Board

Request to Address the Board - Debra Regimbald

Police Department Update - Chief Mantello

Request for Coin Drops - Castleton Firefighters Association

Request for Liquor Licenses Approval - First Class License/w Outside

Consumption:
Iron Lantern, LLC; Lake Bomoseen Lodge, LLC (formerly Trak In)

Town Appointments

Highway Dept. - Annual Financial Plan for Town Highways
Purchase Order for Approval - WWTF

Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Approval

Citizen's Comments

Manager's Update

Select Board Comments

Warrants for Approval

Executive Sessions-Real Estate 1VSA §313(a)(2)

Collective Bargaining 1VSA§313(a)(1)
Adjourn

POSTED: March 24, 2017



