AGENDA Select Board Meeting Monday, March 27, 2017 – 7:00 pm

Town Offices

7:00	Call Meeting to Order	7:01	Pledge of Allegiance
7:05	Approval of Agenda	7:07	Minutes for Approval – March 13, 2017
7:10	Fourth of July Committee -		
7:20	Requests for Appointment - FHUHS Board & Castleton Hubbardton School Board Development Review Board		
7:25	Request to Address the Board - Debra Regimbald		
7:32	Police Department Update - Chief Mantello		
7:37	Request for Coin Drops - Castleton Firefighters Association		
7:40	Request for Liquor Licenses Approval - <u>First Class License/w Outside</u> <u>Consumption:</u> Iron Lantern, LLC; Lake Bomoseen Lodge, LLC (formerly Trak In)		
7:45	Town Appointments		
7:50	Highway Dept Annual Financial Plan for Town Highways		
7:53	Purchase Order for Approval - WWTF		
7:55	Local Hazard Mitigation Plan Approval		
8:00	Citizen's Comments		
8:05	Manager's Update		
8:10	Select Board Comments		
8:15	Warrants for Approval		
8:20	Executive Sessions-Real Estate		§313(a)(2) 1VSA§313(a)(1)
8:30	Adjourn	annig	110A3010(a)(1)